
11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 27-BB HW-168TH AVE HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:27-BB HW-168TH AVE

Anchor Abbr:HWMSRG Distance:7.99 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE 

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

3:05 pm STOP 35TH AVE SE @ 166TH ST SE [NW]

3:06 pm STOP 168th St SE @ 34th Ave SE [NE]

3:07 pm STOP 168th St SE @ 30TH DR SE [NE]

3:08 pm STOP 168th St SE @ 24TH DR SE [NE]

3:09 pm STOP 23rd Ave SE @ 165TH PL SE [SE]

3:10 pm STOP 166TH ST SE @ 26th DR SE [SW]

3:12 pm STOP 28TH DR SE @ 167th ST SE [W]

REG BUS LOAD POINT

3:25 pm END SILVER FIRS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 11/16/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 56-BB HW-183RD/19TH DR HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:56-BB HW-183RD/19TH DR

Anchor Abbr:HWMSRG Distance:7.82 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE 

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

2:58 pm START HEATHERWOOD MS - 1419 TRILLIUM BLVD SE, MC

3:09 pm STOP 183rd St SE @ BAILEY FARM 2ND ENTRANCE [NE]

3:10 pm STOP 183RD PL SE @ 9th Ave SE [SW]

3:13 pm STOP 183rd St SE @ 14TH DR SE [SW]

3:15 pm STOP 18827/18826 19TH DR SE [W]

REG-3414 168TH ST SE,BOTHELL 98012

3:21 pm END CEDARWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 11/16/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 17-BB HW-180/MILL CREEK EAST HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:17-BB HW-180/MILL CREEK EAST

Anchor Abbr:HWMSRG Distance:9.23 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE 

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

3:07 pm STOP 180TH ST SE @ 32ND DR SE [NE]

3:08 pm STOP 180TH ST SE @ 27th AVE SE [NE]

3:09 pm STOP 26TH DR SE @ 177TH ST SE [SE]

3:11 pm STOP 178TH ST SE @ 29TH DR SE [SW]

3:12 pm STOP 174th St SE @ 26th DR SE [E]

3:14 pm STOP 29TH DR SE @ 171ST ST SE [SE]

3:25 pm END PENNY CREEK ES REG BUS LOAD POINT

Route Last Updated: 11/15/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 37-BB HW-CLOSEST TO HW HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:37-BB HW-CLOSEST TO HW

Anchor Abbr:BUS Distance:14.64 mi.

2:25 pm ORIGIN MAIN BUS GARAGE

2:46 pm STOP HEATHERWOOD MS - 1419 TRILLIUM BLVD SE, MC

2:49 pm STOP HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

3:03 pm STOP 132ND ST SE @ 23RD LN SE [SW]

3:05 pm STOP 139TH ST SE @ 26th AVE SE [SW]

3:06 pm STOP Silver Crest Dr @ 28TH DR SE [S]

3:07 pm STOP Silver Crest Dr @ 31ST DR SE [SW]

3:11 pm STOP 32ND DR SE @ 148TH ST SE-NORTH SIDE [NE]

POSSIBLE CROSSERS

3:12 pm STOP 148th St@30th Ave - East of 30th/Crosswalk [N]

3:13 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ 28TH DR SE [E]

HEATHERSTONE

3:14 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ 25th Ave SE [NE]

REG BUS LOAD POINT

3:24 pm END MILL CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 11/16/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 5-BB HW-BROOK BLVD/MAYS POND HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:5-BB HW-BROOK BLVD/MAYS POND

Anchor Abbr:HWMSRG Distance:7.80 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE 

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

CROSSERS

3:04 pm STOP Brook Blvd @ Palomino Dr [SE]

CROSSERS

3:06 pm STOP Brook Blvd @ 175th St SE [S]

CROSSERS

3:08 pm STOP 23RD AVE SE@ WOODSIDE ES SOUTH DRVWY [E]

3:21 pm END PENNY CREEK ES REG BUS LOAD POINT

Route Last Updated: 11/16/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 54-BB 31ST DR/171ST PL/174TH PL HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:54-BB 31ST DR/171ST PL/174TH PL

Anchor Abbr:HWMSRG Distance:7.58 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE 

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

3:07 pm STOP 176th PL SE @ 32nd Ave SE [NE]

3:09 pm STOP 31ST DR SE @ 174th PL SE [SE]

3:10 pm STOP 31ST DR SE @ 171st Pl SE [SE]

3:23 pm END SILVER FIRS ES BUS ZONE No Intersection [NE]

Route Last Updated: 11/16/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 64-BB HW APTS/MAIN ST/MC BLVD HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:64-BB HW APTS/MAIN ST/MC BLVD

Anchor Abbr:HWMSRG Distance:7.24 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE 

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

3:00 pm STOP 13401 DUMAS RD-MONTERRA APTS [NE]

3:01 pm STOP 13510 North Creek Dr First Bldg on Right [N]

3:08 pm STOP NORTH CREEK DR @ 145TH ST SE [NW]

3:12 pm STOP MAIN ST @ 149th St SE [NW]

3:18 pm STOP 16101 Bothell Everett Hwy - AUGUSTON@ POOL [SE]

3:20 pm STOP Mill Creek Blvd @ ARDENT APT SW ENTRANCE [SW]

ASPEN

3:22 pm STOP Mill Creek Blvd @ 154th St SE [SE]

3:33 pm END PENNY CREEK ES REG BUS LOAD POINT

Route Last Updated: 11/16/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 39-BB HW-139TH/32ND AVE HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:39-BB HW-139TH/32ND AVE

Anchor Abbr:HWMSRG Distance:6.74 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE 

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

3:04 pm STOP Silver Crest Dr @ 31ST DR SE [SW]

3:06 pm STOP 35TH AVE SE @ 139TH ST SE [NW]

3:10 pm STOP 162ND PL SE@33RD AVE SE [N]

3:11 pm STOP 32nd Ave SE @ 159th Pl SE [SE]

3:15 pm STOP 32nd Ave SE @ 157th Pl SE [SE]

3:16 pm STOP 32nd Ave SE @ 155th Pl SE [SE]

3:17 pm STOP 32nd Ave SE @ 153rd Pl SE [SE]

3:26 pm END PENNY CREEK ES REG BUS LOAD POINT

Route Last Updated: 11/15/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 32-BB HW-V GREEN/SEA HILL/164 HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:32-BB HW-V GREEN/SEA HILL/164

Anchor Abbr:HWMSRG Distance:6.35 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE 

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

OFF ROAD-BEFORE CROSSWALK-NO CROSSERS

3:02 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ 25TH LN SE[NE] [NW]

WEST SIDE OF ENTRANCE

3:03 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR@FAIRWAY FOUNTAINS CT SE [NE]

3:03 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ Country Club Dr [N]

MILLRUN

3:04 pm STOP 16000 VILLAGE GREEN DR [N]

WLDFLWR/AMBLEIG

3:05 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD @ 163RD ST SE [NW]

WLDFLWR/AMBLEIG

3:07 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD @ 163RD ST SE [E]

REG LOAD-5601 156TH ST SE, EVT 98208

3:19 pm END FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 11/16/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 44-BB HW-V GREEN/HIGHLANDS HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:44-BB HW-V GREEN/HIGHLANDS

Anchor Abbr:HWMSRG Distance:7.93 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE 

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

3:01 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR@26TH DR@27TH DR SE [W]

SUNRISE

3:05 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD@33RD AVE SE-SUNRISE [NE]

CT STOP BEFORE CROSSWALK

3:06 pm STOP 2611 SEATTLE HILL RD DRIVEWAY [NE]

3:08 pm STOP 25TH AVE SE@162ND ST SE [NW]

3:09 pm STOP Highlands Blvd SE @ 27th DR SE [SW]

3:10 pm STOP 29TH DR SE @ 161st St SE [SE]

3:11 pm STOP Highlands Blvd SE @ 28TH DR SE [N]

3:13 pm STOP 161st St SE @ 26th DR SE [E]

3:16 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ 23RD LN SE-SPRINGTREE [SW]

3:17 pm STOP E SIDE V GREEN DR @ 25TH LN SE-HEATHERSTONE [SW]

3:17 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR@155TH ST SE-HERON PARK(SE) [SE]

3:18 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR@152ND PL SE-SWORDFERN [S]

REG BUS LOAD POINT/12815 BOTHELL

3:25 pm END SILVER LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 11/15/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 153-BB HW-POPPY HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:153-BB HW-POPPY

Anchor Abbr:HWMSSP Distance:9.21 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS SPED LOAD POINT-1419 TRILLIUM BLVD SE

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS SPED LOAD POINT-1419 TRILLIUM BLVD SE

STOP BEFORE INTERSECTION

3:02 pm STOP 164TH ST SE@ 5TH AVE SE [NE]

3:04 pm STOP North Rd @ SUMMER MI [NW]

3:08 pm STOP Bellflower Rd @ Baldwin Rd [NW]

3:11 pm STOP 3RD DR SE @ Poppy Rd [SE]

3:17 pm END LA PETITE ACADEMY [S]

Route Last Updated: 11/16/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 12-BB HW-I89/20/175/173 HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:12-BB HW-I89/20/175/173

Anchor Abbr:HWMSRG Distance:8.19 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE 

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

3:00 pm STOP 153rd St SE @ 11th Dr SE [S]

3:01 pm STOP Mill Creek Blvd @ 156TH ST SE [NW]

THE ARDENT APARTMENTS

3:02 pm STOP THE MILL UPPER LOT/1300 MILL CREEK BLVD [N]

3:05 pm STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ 15TH AVE SE [SW]

3:08 pm STOP 180TH ST SE & 20TH AVE SE [NE]

3:09 pm STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ 15TH AVE SE [E]

3:10 pm STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ 173rd St SE [SE]

SE OF 164TH ST SE

3:11 pm STOP BOTHELL EVT HWY@164TH ST SE [SE] [E]

3:19 pm END MILL CREEK BUS ZONE No Intersection [W]

Route Last Updated: 11/19/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 6-BB HW-192ND HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:6-BB HW-192ND

Anchor Abbr:HWMSRG Distance:8.74 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE 

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

3:05 pm STOP 192ND St SE @ 16TH AVE SE [NE]

3:06 pm STOP 192ND St SE @ 13TH AVE SE [NE]

BETWEEN HOME #S 19001 & 19017

3:08 pm STOP 19017 WAXEN RD [W]

ROYAL COACHMAN MOBILE HOME PARK

3:10 pm STOP 1332 192ND ST SE-ENTRANCE TO TRAILER PARK [SW]

BUILDINGS O-V

3:11 pm STOP 1526 192ND ST SE - CANYON PARK [SW]

BUILDINGS A-F

3:12 pm STOP 1526 192ND ST SE - CANYON PARK [SW]

3:13 pm STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ 194TH [NW]

3:15 pm STOP 2201 192nd St SE - NATURES'S WALK [SE]

3:22 pm END CEDARWOOD REG BUS LOOP No Intersection [S]

Route Last Updated: 11/15/2024



11/20/2024 3:19:11 PM Everett School District 2 Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 59-BB HW-DIST/BROOKWOOD HEATHERWOOD-PM 

Route:59-BB HW-DIST/BROOKWOOD

Anchor Abbr:HWMSRG Distance:7.53 mi.

2:45 pm ARRIVE HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE 

2:57 pm ORIGIN HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BLVD SE

3:03 pm STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ DISTRICT APTS NORTH ENTRANCE [W]

3:07 pm STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ 18910 BOTHELL EVERETT HWY(PARK NORTH

REG-3414 168TH ST SE,BOTHELL 98012

3:17 pm END CEDARWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 11/15/2024


